
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3372

ANSWERED ON 20TH MARCH, 2025

RING ROAD PROJECTS IN WARANGAL

3372.   DR. KADIYAM KAVYA:

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

सड़क परिवहन औि िाजमार्ग मंत्री

be pleased to state:

(a) the current status of the outer ring road project in Warangal city, which is expected to divert highway traffic and reduce travel time and the timeline for its completion;

(b) whether the Government has approved the proposed bypass road project for Warangal city and if so, the details of the project including its estimated cost and completion timeline;

(c) the status of the inner ring road project in Warangal city for which Eighty crore rupees had been allocated and the timeline for its completion; and

(d) the measures being taken by the Government to ensure that these road projects are completed in a timely manner and meet the growing traffic needs of Warangal city?

ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

(SHRI NITIN JAIRAM GADKARI)

(a) and (b) No such proposal for the development of the Outer Ring Road project of Warangal City is under consideration. However, as part of four laning of NH-163 from Yadgiri to Warangal section, a bypass on the Northern side of Warangal city was constructed and opened to traffic on 01.10.2020.

(c) and (d) The project of the inner ring road of Warangal City is with Kakatiya Urban Development Authority (KUDA), Government of Telangana which falls under the purview of the State Government.
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